
Rnd 2 : March 27 & 28, 2026
Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300 / YAMAHA bLU cRU R3 CUP
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES (by Class)
Date: 27/03/26 Started at: 19:51:58
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy & windy - Temp: 16.5C Starters: 32
Track: Wet - Temp: 15.0C Posted at: 8:13 PM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 K. KEANKUM 25.050 P. O'BRIEN 26.188 K. KEANKUM 28.002 C. LEWIS 30.867 K. KEANKUM 1:50.434 1:50.677 .243
2 O. PEOVITIS 25.209 T. MORRISON 26.198 P. O'BRIEN 28.254 K. KEANKUM 30.880 O. PEOVITIS 1:50.862 1:51.172 .310
3 C. LEWIS 25.279 O. PEOVITIS 26.340 O. PEOVITIS 28.378 O. PEOVITIS 30.935 P. O'BRIEN 1:51.164 1:51.232 .068
4 S. DELLOW 25.299 W. HUNT 26.407 J. SENIOR 28.463 R. NAUTA 31.277 C. LEWIS 1:51.907 1:51.909 .002
5 T. MORRISON 25.319 K. KEANKUM 26.502 L. KNIGHT 28.522 P. O'BRIEN 31.344 W. HUNT 1:52.043 1:52.470 .427
6 W. HUNT 25.351 O. LEWIS 26.554 W. HUNT 28.543 T. NICOLSON 31.406 T. MORRISON 1:52.079 1:52.079 .000
7 P. O'BRIEN 25.378 J. SENIOR 26.565 T. KING 28.746 M. RITTER 31.472 L. KNIGHT 1:52.217 1:52.483 .266
8 L. KNIGHT 25.401 M. RITTER 26.669 M. RITTER 28.806 J. SENIOR 31.493 J. SENIOR 1:52.466 1:52.510 .044
9 R. NAUTA 25.409 J. SIMPSON 26.706 J. SIMPSON 28.908 D. COWARD 31.533 M. RITTER 1:52.663 1:52.776 .113
10 J. SIMPSON 25.590 L. KNIGHT 26.725 S. DELLOW 28.947 T. MORRISON 31.541 J. SIMPSON 1:52.748 1:52.787 .039
11 O. LEWIS 25.627 C. LEWIS 26.755 R. NAUTA 28.986 J. SIMPSON 31.544 S. DELLOW 1:52.764 1:53.095 .331
12 J. GRICE 25.689 T. KING 26.763 C. LEWIS 29.006 S. DELLOW 31.548 R. NAUTA 1:52.914 1:53.575 .661
13 M. RITTER 25.716 Z. RUSSO 26.891 T. MORRISON 29.021 L. KNIGHT 31.569 O. LEWIS 1:52.946 1:53.902 .956
14 M. CARTWRI 25.884 S. DELLOW 26.970 O. LEWIS 29.045 E. DELLOW 31.661 T. KING 1:53.533 1:53.583 .050
15 Z. RUSSO 25.886 D. COWARD 27.070 Z. RUSSO 29.048 T. KING 31.713 Z. RUSSO 1:53.610 1:54.047 .437
16 A. CODEY 25.929 T. NICOLSON 27.143 E. DELLOW 29.167 O. LEWIS 31.720 T. NICOLSON 1:53.711 1:53.711 .000
17 J. SENIOR 25.945 R. NAUTA 27.242 T. NICOLSON 29.169 W. HUNT 31.742 D. COWARD 1:53.981 1:54.441 .460
18 D. COWARD 25.953 J. GRICE 27.246 J. GRICE 29.422 Z. RUSSO 31.785 E. DELLOW 1:54.122 1:55.271 1.149
19 T. NICOLSON 25.993 E. DELLOW 27.268 D. COWARD 29.425 A. CODEY 31.961 J. GRICE 1:54.615 1:55.077 .462
20 E. DELLOW 26.026 A. CODEY 27.419 E. ANDREW 29.462 J. GRICE 32.258 A. CODEY 1:55.121 1:56.094 .973
21 R. McADAM 26.076 M. CARTWRI 27.557 M. CARTWRI 29.584 E. ANDREW 32.386 E. ANDREW 1:55.710 1:56.257 .547
22 E. ANDREW 26.180 A. WU 27.581 K. KNIGHT 29.737 M. NICHOLAS 32.438 M. CARTWRIG 1:55.746 1:56.185 .439
23 T. KING 26.311 C. TAYLOR 27.669 A. CODEY 29.812 K. KNIGHT 32.519 R. McADAM 1:56.173 1:56.571 .398
24 M. NICHOLAS 26.313 R. McADAM 27.681 R. McADAM 29.816 R. McADAM 32.600 M. NICHOLAS 1:56.742 1:57.347 .605
25 A. WU 26.339 E. ANDREW 27.682 A. WU 29.885 M. CARTWRI 32.721 A. WU 1:56.853 1:56.854 .001
26 C. TAYLOR 26.447 M. NICHOLAS 27.756 C. TAYLOR 29.982 F. JACOBS 32.950 C. TAYLOR 1:57.469 1:58.544 1.075
27 F. JACOBS 26.704 L. THOMAS 28.090 L. THOMAS 30.101 A. WU 33.048 K. KNIGHT 1:57.969 2:00.756 2.787
28 L. THOMAS 26.762 F. JACOBS 28.427 M. NICHOLAS 30.235 L. THOMAS 33.143 L. THOMAS 1:58.096 1:58.278 .182
29 K. KNIGHT 27.131 K. KNIGHT 28.582 F. JACOBS 30.552 C. TAYLOR 33.371 F. JACOBS 1:58.633 1:58.742 .109
30 L. BRINKMAN 27.352 A. JORDAN 28.759 A. JORDAN 31.003 L. BRINKMAN 33.433 A. JORDAN 2:00.915 2:01.132 .217
31 A. JORDAN 27.562 L. BRINKMAN 29.013 L. BRINKMAN 31.307 A. JORDAN 33.591 L. BRINKMAN 2:01.105 2:01.461 .356
32 M. SHAW 27.606 M. SHAW 29.458 M. SHAW 31.693 M. SHAW 33.945 M. SHAW 2:02.702 2:02.702 .000

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


